508820621 10/17/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI571259

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tianyi Xie	08/01/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Ningbo TingMei Gardening Tools Co., Ltd.		
Street Address:	No. 88, Nansun Rd., Yuncheng Village, Zhouxiang Town		
City:	Cixi		
State/Country:	CHINA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29812816

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6262256295

Email: armic@mcheniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: YING-TING CHEN

Address Line 1: 3333 Brea Canyon Rd, Suite 214
Address Line 4: Diamond Bar, CALIFORNIA 91765

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INI0042USP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ying-Ting Chen
SIGNATURE:	Ying-Ting Chen
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2024
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=INI0042-29812816#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069206 FRAME: 0033

508820621

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment (the "Assignment") is made as of the date at the end of this Assignment, by tianyi Xie, having an address at No. 88, Nansun Road, Yuncheng Village, Zhouxiang Town, Cixi City, Zhejiang Province, China (Assignor"), in favor of Ningbo TingMei Gardening Tools Co.,Ltd, having an address at No. 88, Nansun Road, Yuncheng Village, Zhouxiang Town, Cixi City, Zhejiang Province, China ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the below invention and application.

Title of Invention:	Watering	Can			
			-		
Patent Application	Number:	29/812,816			

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all patents granted on the said application, and on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue of said application, whether granted in an initial or supplemental examination thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Assignment on the said date.

ASSIGNOR:

Signature: 湖流翼

70 17

Signatory's Family Name: Xie

Signatory's Given Name:tianyi

Signatory's Position, if applicable:Owner

Date Signed:08/01/2024

PATENT REEL: 069206 FRAME: 0034

RECORDED: 10/17/2024